Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08096-011US1 Client's Ref. No.: S 3589 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Klas Bertílsson, Marcello Pavan, Alvaro Zorzin and Loris Sartori Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No	Alfa Laval Corporate AB P.O. Box 73 SE-221 00 Lund
3. Nature of conveyance:	SWEDEN
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: 09/25/2007; 10/02/2007; 10/05/2007	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 됟 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
if this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B; Patent No(s).:
11/911,074	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RICHARD P. FERRARA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3,41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
Citigroup Center	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
52nd Floor 153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard P. Ferrara Reg. No. 30.632 Name of Person Signing Richard F. Ferrara Signature Richard P. Ferrara Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

30376168.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

indicated below.

November 7, 2007 Date of Transmission

REEL: 020082 FRAME: 0978

700349266

ASSIGNMENT

For U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to each of us paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>KLAS BERTILSSON</u> of Handelsmannavågen 6, S-241 93 Eslöv, Sweden; <u>MARCELLO PAVAN</u> of Via Vicentini 4a, I-36045 Lonigo, Italy; <u>ALVARO ZORZIN</u> of Via Enrico Fermi 34, I-34076 Romans D'isonzo, Italy; and <u>LORIS SARTORI</u> of Via Falcone 4, I-36040 Alonte, Italy, hereby assign to <u>Alfa Laval Corporate AB</u>, a corporation of <u>SWEDEN</u> having a place of business at:

P.O. Box 73 SE-221 00 Lund SWEDEN; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the whole of the United States of America and the territories thereof, in and to the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Letters Patent executed simultaneously herewith, entitled <u>PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER</u>, filed as PCT/SE2006/000436, on 12 April 2006, and assigned U.S. national phase Serial Number H/9H, 674, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the U.S. national phase Serial Number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all continuation, divisional, reissue, or the like, applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements; and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the United States Letters Patent to said Assignee; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 200 7-0925	Was Bertilsgen
Witnessed by: Name: Roza Kuh Name: Christel IIIII	Date: 2007-09-25
Date: <u>02 /10 /2007</u>	Marcello Pavan
Witnessed by:	
Name: Mott Miles Name: Likengelo Tielello	Date: 02/10/2007
Name: <u>Tierengelo Tiulello</u>	Date: 02/10/2007
Date: <u>02 OCTOBEN 2004</u>	ALVARO ZORZIN
Witnessed by:	ALVARO ZORZEV
-	62/11/2-3
Name: Moto Mun Name: Lieuangelo Tiulello	Date: 62/10/2007
Name: <u>Jierongelo Jiulello</u>	Date: 02/10/2007-

Date: 05/10/2007

LORIS SARTORI

Witnessed by:

Name: None home

Name: John (5-

Date: OS. Lo. Zoon 7

Date: <u>05. 10.</u> 2007

30364631.doc